## CHAPTER CI.

An Act to Appropriate Money for Current Expenses, Salaries of Officers, and Deficiencies of the State Prison.

February 29 1872.

Secreton 1. Appropriation for expenses of the state prison.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the following sums of money or as much thereof as may be necessary, for current expenses, salaries of officers, and deficiencies of the state prison, be and the same are hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Current expenses and salaries

First—The sum of twenty thousand dollars (\$20,000) for current expenses, and twelve thousand dollars (\$12,000) for

salaries of officers.

Second-The sum of twenty-three thousand four hundred and eighty-four 26-100 dollars (\$23,484.26) for the deficiency in construction of main building and cell, and the purchase of land. The same to be paid in warrants drawn by president and countersigned by clerk of board of inspectors of said institution. And upon presentation of said warrants on the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amount, such money to be expended under the supervision and direction of the board of inspectors of the state prison.

Deficiencies.

This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 29, 1872.